
9661 W. Chinden Blvd., Boise, Idaho 
83714 
                    Phone:208-321-9661

 

 

General Price List 
                                                                           The prices are effective as of January 1, 2026 

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide our customers.  You may 
choose only the items you desire.  However, any funeral arrangements you select will 
include a charge for our basic services and overhead.  If Legal or other requirements mean 
you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing 
on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.  

Bella Vida Funeral Home makes no representation or warranties regarding caskets or 
outer burial containers. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in 
connection with goods sold within this facility are the expressed warranties, if any, 
extended by the manufacturer thereof. No other warranties including the implied 
warranties of merchant ability or fitness for a particular purpose extended by Bella Vida 
Funeral Home. 

Method of Payment
Payment for goods and services is expected at time of arrangement and required 
prior to the services rendered. For your convenience we accept cash, Visa, Master 
Card, Discover or American Express, no checks accepted. Insurance Assignments do 
not include cash advances. We reserve the right to not accept assignments.  
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Itemized Prices 
        Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff  _____________________________________$1,200 

This professional service charge includes but is not limited to: Twenty-four-hour staff availability, family 
consultation as well as obtaining, processing and recording of the death certificate and burial permit. The fee for 
our basic service and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. This fee is 
already included with the funeral package selections. 

Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home within a 20 mile radius (One employee)______$300 

Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home within a 20 mile radius (Two employees)_____$425 

                                                                                (Beyond this radius we charge $4.00 per mile) 

Preparation and Care of the Body 

Care of Deceased {Embalming}	 $695     _________________________________________________

Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements such as a 
funeral with a viewing.  If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not 
require you to pay for it, such as a direct cremation or an immediate burial.  

Minimum Sanitary Care _______________________________________________________________$195 
Necessary for un-embalmed remains or ID Viewing, setting features, (Does not include dressing, casketing 
or cosmetology or use of viewing room and equipment.) 

Cosmetology, Dressing & Casketing  ______________________________________________$200 

I.D Viewing of un-embalmed remains _______________________________________________   $250 
          Includes minimum sanitary care, setting of features, use of viewing table and private room.  Family only. 

          Refrigeration charges for the first 72 hours    ________________________________________$200  
{$50 each additional day}  

 Autopsy Repair _____________________________________________________________$495 

         Tissue donation/ Trauma/ Decomposition Repair and Embalming (Only available with embalming)  ______$1050  

          Reconstruction Services __________________________________________________Per hour  $250 
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Facilities, Staff & Equipment 

Forwarding Remains to another Facility	      $2,295  ______________________________________________

Includes: Basic services of funeral director and staff, transportation of deceased to funeral home {within 20-mile radius}, embalming, 
preparation of remains for shipping, service vehicle and transfer to Boise Airport. {flight ticket, Casket and shipping tray, not included} (Does not 
include public viewing or funeral services) (Does not include documentation for international shipping) 

Receiving Remains from another Facility      	     $1595 
Includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; storage for 3 days and care of remains; transportation of remains to funeral 
home and to cemetery or crematory (within 20-mile radius). 

        Use of Facilities, and staf for a viewing at the funeral home      _______________________________$400 
(Two hour viewing Mon-Friday 10am-5pm) (Does not include Care of the Body) 

Use of Funeral Home Facilities and Staf for funeral ceremony at the funeral home or church_____$1,995 
(Three-hour ceremony Mon-Fri 10am-5pm) 

         Use of Funeral Home Facilities and Staf for Cremation Memorial Service at the funeral home ___ $1,895 
(Three-hour service Mon-Fri 10am-5pm) 

Use of Equipment and Staf for Graveside Funeral Service or Memorial Graveside Service    ______  $895 

        Witness Cremation Service   ____________________________________________________________$400 
(Minimum Basic sanitary care performed, 6 witnesses, 15 mins) (This service 
is in addition to any funeral/memorial/ viewing service) 

         After Hours Service Charge per hour    ____________________________________________________$200 
                         (This fee is added to all services outside of normal business hours 10 am-5pm) 

Weekend and Holiday over-time  ______________ ________________________________________$500 
(This fee is in addition to any service chosen to take place on a national holiday or weekend up to 3 hours.) 
(Additional fee after three hours is $200 per hour.) 

          Service vehicle (Flowers or Funeral Supplies  Up to 30 miles) _________________________________$250 

         Funeral Vehicle (For delivering casket to church or venue, cemetery or airport)________________$300 

         Cremation Fee  _______________________________________________________________ $350 

        Administration fee for Insurance claim and/or assignment	 _____________$250 
                                                 (This fee does not apply for in-house prepaid funeral plans)  

        Additional Mileage  for mileage transportation beyond funeral stated radius per loaded mile__________       $4.00 

Live stream per event  _________________________________________________________$275 

        Cremation Chamber Surcharge {over 300 lbs.}  __________________________________________$350 

        Mailing cremated remains, USPS Registered Mail   _______________________________________$185 
          International Permit and Document Fee _______________________________________________ $1,200 
        Local Issued Death Certificate Processing Fee ___________________________________________ $50 
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                                                        Direct Cremation Packages 

       Price Range: $880 to $1,205 

Our charge for direct cremation (without ceremony or viewing) includes Transportation to funeral 
home within a 20 mile radius, basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of 
overhead costs; removal of remains (one staff) (two person removal requires additional fee), 
refrigeration, plastic temporary urn, transportation to crematory; necessary authorizations [and 
cremation] . If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative 
containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials 
(with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are a fiberboard container or a 
fiberboard wood bottom box. 

A.  Direct cremation with minimum fiberboard container provided by crematory (Plastic urn included) ___$995 

B.  Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser (Plastic urn included) ________________ $900 

C. Direct cremation with oversized wood bottom box (For persons 300 to 400 lbs) (Plastic urn included)   ___  $1,620 

Other Cremation Packages 
Price Range: $1,245 to $3,995 

D. Traditional Funeral followed by Cremation _________________________________________ $3,995 

Includes: Embalming, Dressing, Casketing and Cosmetology, Cremation, basic services of funeral director 
and staff, transportation of deceased to funeral home {within a 20 mile radius}, plastic temporary urn, 
refrigeration, use of equipment for funeral service at chapel or other location, (Does not include a cremation 
container). (See the Casket Price list for a complete list of cremation containers and caskets). 

E. Memorial Service with direct cremation ____________________________________________$2,795 
Includes: Cremation, basic services of funeral director and staff, transportation of deceased to funeral 
home {within a 20-mile radius}, plastic temporary urn, refrigeration, use of equipment and staff for 
service at chapel or other location. (Does not include a cremation container). (See the Casket Price list for a complete 
list of cremation containers and caskets). 

F.  A viewing with embalming and use of viewing table followed by cremation _______________$2,690 
Includes: Basic services of funeral director and staff, embalming, dressing and cosmetology,  
use of facilities,  removal of remains within a 20-mile radius, plastic temporary urn, cremation; necessary 
authorizations, and staff for viewing/visitation for 2 hours during regular business hours.  Viewing 
after 5:00 p.m. is $200 per hour.  A basic Alternative Cremation Container is included with this option for  
bodies less than 225 lbs.  Use of a viewing table is included, or cremation caskets can be purchased for an 
additional charge. (please see casket price list for a complete list of cremation containers and cremation caskets). 

G. Direct Cremation with Family ID Viewing ___________________________________________$1,245 
        Basic services of funeral director and staff, Local transfer of Remains to Funeral Home, refrigeration,  
        Administration fee, Minimum Cremation Urn, Basic Sanitary Care, Use of Viewing Room for 30 Minutes,  
        Minimum Alternative Cremation Container, and a Plastic Cremation Urn.  (Immediate Family only)  
        (Does not include Embalming)     B.  Cremation with a viewing and Wood Grain cremation casket  ___C.  Cremation 
with a viewing and Union cloth covered casket _____________________________ $3,285 
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Burial Packages 

Burial Package Range $1,895-$3,995 
. 	 	  These packages do not include cemetery charges, caskets, outer burial containers or cash advances.  

Traditional Funeral Service in Chapel or Other Facility   ________________________ $3,995 
Includes: Basic Services of funeral director and staff, transportation of deceased to funeral home (within a 20 mile 
radius), embalming, dressing, casketing, use of funeral home Chapel or services in another facility, use of facilities, staff 
and equipment for viewing/visitation {one day}, and use of funeral vehicle to cemetery (within 20 miles) Use of Staff, 
and equipment and staff for graveside service.               

         

        Graveside Funeral Service ____________________________________________________  $3,395 
Includes: Basic Services of funeral director and staff, transportation of deceased to funeral home {within 20 mile 
radius}, embalming, dressing, cosmetology, casketing, use facilities and staff and equipment for viewing/visitation 
{one day}, attendants for Graveside Service, and funeral vehicle to cemetery within 20 miles.              

        Immediate Burial {without ceremony}, with casket provided by purchaser  __________________ $1,895 
          Our charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes: Basic services of funeral director and staff;  
          A proportionate share of overhead costs; removal or remains, refrigeration for 3 days, and local transportation 
          to a cemetery within a 20 miles radius. 

Immediate Burial {without ceremony}, with cloth covered Sebring casket ___________________ 
$2,790 

          Our charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes: Basic services of funeral director and staff;  
          A proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains, refrigeration for 3 days, and local transportation 
          to a cemetery within a 20 miles radius. 

Shipping Containers 
Combination Shipping Casket Airtray …………………………………………………..………………………… $350 

	 Casket Shipping Airtray …………………………………………………………………………..……………………… $285 

Merchandise 

Memorial Video ( w i t h  1  c o p y )  {each additional copy $50} __________________________$175 
Memorial Folders (50) Black & White standard size {each additional 50($75) ___________________________$125 
Color Memorial Folders 50 {each additional 50-$150} ______________________________________________$175 
Acknowledgment C a r d s  and Envelopes 25 count {25 additional cards for $100} ___________________$25 
Temporary Grave Marker ___________________________________________________________________$60 
Guest register Book_______________________________________________________________________$55 and up  
Cremation Urn { P l a s t i c  u rn} ____________________________________________________________$35 
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Cremation container upgrade {White Pillow, crepe lining.} ________________________________________$250 
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             Casket Price List 
                                 A separate Casket Price List is available for consumers to review.  Prices range from $895 to $10,900   

Prices effective January 1, 2026 
	  
           Metal Burial Caskets 
	 Albany Copper ….Copper ………………………………………………………………………………………………. $9,900 

Sienna Copper …..Bronze and Copper, Almond Velvet Interior ……………………………………  $10,900 
	 Symphony ….. Stainless Steel ………………………………………………………………………………………… $6,000 
              Onxy ….. Stainless Steel …………………………………………………………………………………………………  $4,400  
	 Empress ….. 18 Gauge …………………………………………………………………………………………………… $4,500 
	 Cameo …..18 Gauge Metal, Rose Pink Interior ………………………………………………………………. $3,400 
	 Sahara …..Bronze 18 Gauge, Cream pleated Interior ………………………………………………………$3,200 
	 Going Home …..18 Gauge Metal, Cream Tufted Interior ……………………………………… ………. $3,400 

Primrose ….. 18 Gauge Metal ………………………………………………………………………………………   $3,400 
Heritage Blue ….. 18 Gauge Metal ………………………………………………………………….………..…… $3,200 
LaSalle Brown …..20 Gauge Metal ………………………………………………………………….…………..… $2,400 
Silver Rose ….. 18 Gauge Metal ……………………………………………………………………….……………. $3,200 
Moonstone ….. 18 Gauge Metal ……………………………………………………………………….………….. $3,200 
Progress …..18 Gauge Metal ………………………………………………………………………………………… $3,200 
Mandarin Bronze ….. 20 Gauge Metal ………………………………………………………………….………. $2,800 
Carnation ….. 18 Gauge Metal ……………………………………………………………………………………… $3,200 
Blue Gregory …..20 Gauge Metal …………………………………………………………………………………  $3,200 
Franklin ….. 18 Gauge Metal ………………………………………………………………………………….…….. $3,200 
Homestead….18 Gauge Metal ……………………………………………………………………………………….$3,200 
Blue Horizon …..20 Gauge Metal, Cream Crepe Interior ……………….………………………….……$2,900 
Knight ….. 18 Gauge Metal ………………………………………………………………………………….………..$2,800 
Greytex …. 20 Gauge Metal …………………………………………………………………….…………………… $1,700 

          Hardwood and Veneer Caskets – Burial or Cremation 
              Champlain ….. Hardwood ………………………………………………………………………………………………. $7,500 
	 Senator…..Solid Cherry Wood, White Pleated Interior …………………………………………………… $7,500 
	 Pecan ……..Solid Hardwood with velvet interior …………………………………………………………….. $7,500 

Mckenzie Sangria….Dark Cherry Wood, White Pleated Interior …………………………………….. $6,200 
Wilton Poplar with Walnut Finish ……………………………………………………………………………………$3,995 
Serenade Maple ….Veneer ……………………………………………………………………………………..…….. $3,200 
Sandhurst II Poplar Veneer ………………………………………………………………………………………………$3,295 
Whitmire II Poplar Veneer ……………………………………………………………………………………………….$3,295 
Clivedon Poplar with Maple Finish …………………………………………………………………………………..$2,995 
Norfolk Pine, Veneer, White Crepe Interior …………………………………………………………………… $2,295 

               Longley…….. Wood Veneer ……………………………………………………………………….…………….……..$1,995 	  
               Wesley …..Cream Cloth Covered Fiberboard Casket………………………………………………………..$1,395 

Sebring …..Blue Cloth Covered Fiberboard Casket    …………………………….………………………....…$895	  

           Cremation Alternative Containers 
               Minimum Fiberboard Container (for bodies weighing 225 lbs. or less)  ……...………..………...… $95 
	 Alternative Wood Bottom Container (for bodies weighing 225 lbs to 300 lbs) ………………….…….  $145 
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	 Oversize Wood Bottom Container (for bodies weighing 300 lbs to 400 lbs) ……………..……….…….  $325 
Woodgrain …..Fiberboard Viewing Tray ………………………………………………………………………….$395	 	 	 	                                       
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Outer Burial Container Price List 
	                      A separate Outer Burial Price List is available for consumers to review.  Prices range from $200 to $3,995 

	                        Delivery Fee is not included.  Delivery Fee cost depends on location.  Prices effective Oct. 29, 2025 
                   
	 Hard Vinyl Urn Vault ______________________________________________________ $200 
	 Concrete Urn Vault ……………………………………………………………………………………………………….. $395 
	 Concrete Burial box …………………………………………………………………………………………….….…… $1,140 
	 Concrete Burial box with lowering device and set up …………………………… …….………. ……. $1,340 
	 Wilbert Monticello Vault ……………………………………………………………………………………………… $1,595 
	 Wilbert Venetian Vault…………………………………………………………………………………………………. $2,595 
	 Wilbert Stainless Steel Tribune ……………………………………………………………………………………. $2,995 

Wilbert Triune Bronze …………………………………………………………………………………………………..$3,995 

           
Urn Price List 

 	           This list contains our most popular urns that are commonly in stock. Special order urns are also available. 
  	 	 	 Prices effective January 1, 2026     Prices ranged from $30 to $1,200 
	 Wood Urns-Adult Size 
	 	 Jason Lobb wood full size urns with custom engraving…………………….…….……………….. $420 
	 	 Bull Elk Engraved Urn ……………………………………………………………………………………………… $400 
	 	 Golfer Engraved Urn ……………………………………………………………………………………………….. $400 
	 	 Maple non engraved ………………………………………………………………………………………..…….. $275 
	 	 Panel wood urn ………………………………………………………………………………………………………. $125 
	 	  
	 All other Adult Size Urns 
	 	 Flag Memory Box ………………………………………………………………………………………………….… $150 
	 	 New Orleans Lavender ……………………………………………………………………………………………  $240 
	 	 Lyndale Blue …………………………………………………………………………………………………………… $305 
	 	 Three Brank Brass ,………………………………………………………………………………………………….. $490 
	 	 Majestic Green Swirl ……………………………………………………………………………………………….  $260 
	 	 Classic Purple ………………………………………………………………………………………………………….  $295 
	 	 Black Flag ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………... $320 
	 	 Mosaic Blue …………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. $295 
	 	 Adria Green …………………………………………………………………………………………………..………… $400 
	 	 Eternal White ………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. $300 
	 	 Royal Blue ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………….  $300 
	 	 Classic Teal ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………… $295 
	 	 Mother of Pearl ………………………………………………………………………………………………………  $425 
	 	 White Marbelon ……………………………………………………………………………………………………..  $450 
	 	 Grey Cement …………………………………………………………………………………………………………..  $450 
	 	 Black Marble Vase Urn ……………………………………………………………………………………………  $495 
	 	 Purple Marble Vase Urn ………………………………………………………………………………………….  $450 
	 	 Temporary Plastic Urn……………………………………………………………………………………………….$ 35 
	 Mid-Size Urns 
	 	 Mother of Pearl ……………………………………………………………………………………………………..  $225 
	 	 Pink Vase with screw top ………………………………………………………………………………………   $225 
	 Scattering Tube Urns 
	 	 Adult size ………………………….………………………………………………………………….…………………. $125 
	 	 Mid size …………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… $95 
	 	 Small size ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… $45 
	 Keepsake urns 
	 	 Small metal with screw top ……………………………………………………………………………….. $65 to $125 
	 	 Small wood with screw top ……………………………………………………………………………………….. $150 
	 	 Mid size rectangular wood urn. …………………………………………………………………………………  $70 
	 	 Wood engraved with screw top ……………………………………………………………………………….  $120 
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	 	 Tear Drop Glass ……………………………………………………………………………………………………….   $145 
	 	 Glass orb containing ashes 4:”___________________________________________   $145 
	 Jewelry and fingerprint urns 
	 	 Prices vary ………………………………………………………………………………………………………..$30 to $1,200 

Page 7

Bella Vida Funeral Home 9661 W. Chinden Blvd., Garden City, ID 83714 --- 208-321-9661---- WWW.bellavidafuneral.com 


	Method of Payment
	Burial Packages
	Burial Package Range $1,895-$3,995
	Merchandise
	Outer Burial Container Price List


